
Meet Entry Statistics

Surrey County ASA Skills

Saturday, 27 January, 2018

Spectrum

Guildford

Amersham Swimming Club

Women

Charlotte Gowers (2004) Charlotte Sykes (2003) Elodie Biggam (2010) 

Mia Tompkins (2003) Natasha Ridley Richardson
(2005) 

Olivia Sykes (2009) 

Men

Matthew Glynn (2007) Matthew Muir (2005) Morgan Hockley (2005) 

Team: 9

Barnet Copthall Diving Club

Women

Emer Brownleader (2006) Susan Said (2006) Ursula Warshaw (2005) 

Yasmina Shaukat (2006) 

Men

Amir Jelbaoui (2008) Joe O`Sullivan (2005) 

Team: 6

Chelmsford Diving Club

Women

Beth Peart (2005) Caitlin Beckett (2003) Ella Skye (2007) 

Faye Harvey (2004) Georgia Hinds-Dutton (2003) Kati Edmonds (2003) 

Liberty Speller (2004) Nancy Pitt (2005) Violet Pitt (2007) 

Men

Aran Messenger (2005) Dylan Richmond (2006) Rupert Hull (2007) 

Samuel Badley (2007) 

Team: 13
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Crystal Palace Diving Club

Women

Alexzandra Powell (2005) Aliya Hamdani (2006) Anna Smith Kirchner (2006) 

Annabelle Bowman (2006) Arwen McCormack (2007) Bridget Dillon (2006) 

Caitlyn Coster (2010) Cara Gill (2006) Charlotte Bloodworth (2008) 

Claudia Fletcher-Alvarez (2007) Elani Ponnampalan (2006) Emily Gilmour (2006) 

Emmanuelle Packer (2008) Harriet Thorp (2008) Isabelle Snyman (2007) 

Jessica Gandres (2004) Juliette John (2009) Kalina Wilk (2006) 

Lela Davies (2005) Luseane Koloi (2006) Mae Kelly (2007) 

Olivia Inman (2006) Phoebe Morgan (2009) Rea Dutton (2005) 

Ruby Taylor-Ross (2008) Ruby Watts (2006) Siofra Mawdsley (2006) 

Sofia Zernova (2010) Sophie Bennett (2005) 

Men

Barney Ellis (2008) Carter Williams (2005) Jack Holmes (2008) 

Team: 32

Star Diving Club

Women

Amy Smith (2005) Andina Fernandez White (2007) Annabella Higgins (2009) 

Arabella Wilson (2006) Ayisha Durbar (2005) Katie Pye (2007) 

Lily Cole (2006) Mia Barnes (2008) Najany Fernandez White (2007) 

Tegan Fookes (2008) 

Men

Alex Cookson (2006) George Taylor (2008) Leo Bontempo (2007) 

Team: 13

Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

Women

Daisy Hendon (2003) Isla Marshall (2006) Jasmine Jones (2009) 

Livvy Perkins (2003) Mia Devey (2005) Ruby Stoneham (2004) 

Ruby Thomas (2007) Sara Zenia Di Mauro (2005) Tilly Cunliffe (2007) 

Men

Anthony Trigg (2005) Oliver Ebbrel (2008) Thomas Degiovanni (2008) 

Team: 12

Total divers: 85
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Surrey County ASA Skills

Spectrum

Saturday, 27 January, 2018

Guildford

Start Lists for Preliminaries

Start Name Born Representing Registration

E Girls (8/9 Years)

1 Elodie Biggam (guest) 2010 Amersham Swimming Club

2 Olivia Sykes (guest) 2009 Amersham Swimming Club

3 Caitlyn Coster (guest) 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club

4 Juliette John (guest) 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

5 Phoebe Morgan (guest) 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club

6 Sofia Zernova (guest) 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club

7 Annabella Higgins 2009 Star Diving Club

8 Jasmine Jones (guest) 2009 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

D Girls (10/11 Years)

1 Ella Skye (guest) 2007 Chelmsford Diving Club

2 Violet Pitt (guest) 2007 Chelmsford Diving Club

3 Arwen McCormack (guest) 2007 Crystal Palace Diving Club

4 Charlotte Bloodworth (guest) 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

5 Claudia Fletcher-Alvarez (guest) 2007 Crystal Palace Diving Club

6 Emmanuelle Packer (guest) 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

7 Harriet Thorp (guest) 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

8 Isabelle Snyman (guest) 2007 Crystal Palace Diving Club

9 Mae Kelly (guest) 2007 Crystal Palace Diving Club

10 Ruby Taylor-Ross (guest) 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

11 Andina Fernandez White 2007 Star Diving Club

12 Katie Pye 2007 Star Diving Club

13 Mia Barnes 2008 Star Diving Club

14 Najany Fernandez White 2007 Star Diving Club

15 Tegan Fookes 2008 Star Diving Club

16 Ruby Thomas (guest) 2007 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

17 Tilly Cunliffe (guest) 2007 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

C Girls (12/13 Years)

1 Natasha Ridley Richardson (guest) 2005 Amersham Swimming Club

2 Emer Brownleader (guest) 2006 Barnet Copthall Diving Club

3 Susan Said (guest) 2006 Barnet Copthall Diving Club

4 Ursula Warshaw (guest) 2005 Barnet Copthall Diving Club

5 Yasmina Shaukat (guest) 2006 Barnet Copthall Diving Club

6 Beth Peart (guest) 2005 Chelmsford Diving Club

7 Nancy Pitt (guest) 2005 Chelmsford Diving Club

8 Alexzandra Powell (guest) 2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club

9 Aliya Hamdani (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

10 Anna Smith Kirchner (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

11 Annabelle Bowman (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

12 Bridget Dillon (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

13 Cara Gill (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

14 Elani Ponnampalan (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

15 Emily Gilmour (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

16 Kalina Wilk (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

17 Lela Davies (guest) 2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club

18 Luseane Koloi (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

19 Olivia Inman (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

20 Rea Dutton (guest) 2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club

21 Ruby Watts (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

22 Siofra Mawdsley (guest) 2006 Crystal Palace Diving Club

23 Sophie Bennett (guest) 2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club

24 Amy Smith 2005 Star Diving Club

25 Arabella Wilson 2006 Star Diving Club

26 Ayisha Durbar 2005 Star Diving Club

27 Lily Cole 2006 Star Diving Club

28 Isla Marshall (guest) 2006 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

29 Mia Devey (guest) 2005 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

30 Sara Zenia Di Mauro (guest) 2005 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

D Boys (10/11 Years)

1 Matthew Glynn (guest) 2007 Amersham Swimming Club

2 Amir Jelbaoui (guest) 2008 Barnet Copthall Diving Club

3 Rupert Hull (guest) 2007 Chelmsford Diving Club

4 Samuel Badley (guest) 2007 Chelmsford Diving Club

5 Barney Ellis (guest) 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

6 Jack Holmes (guest) 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club

7 George Taylor 2008 Star Diving Club

8 Leo Bontempo 2007 Star Diving Club

9 Oliver Ebbrel (guest) 2008 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

10 Thomas Degiovanni (guest) 2008 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

C Boys (12/13 Years)

1 Matthew Muir (guest) 2005 Amersham Swimming Club

2 Morgan Hockley (guest) 2005 Amersham Swimming Club

3 Joe O`Sullivan (guest) 2005 Barnet Copthall Diving Club

4 Aran Messenger (guest) 2005 Chelmsford Diving Club

5 Dylan Richmond (guest) 2006 Chelmsford Diving Club

6 Carter Williams (guest) 2005 Crystal Palace Diving Club

7 Alex Cookson 2006 Star Diving Club

8 Anthony Trigg (guest) 2005 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

1 Charlotte Gowers (guest) 2004 Amersham Swimming Club

2 Charlotte Sykes (guest) 2003 Amersham Swimming Club

3 Mia Tompkins (guest) 2003 Amersham Swimming Club

4 Caitlin Beckett (guest) 2003 Chelmsford Diving Club

5 Faye Harvey (guest) 2004 Chelmsford Diving Club

6 Georgia Hinds-Dutton (guest) 2003 Chelmsford Diving Club

7 Kati Edmonds (guest) 2003 Chelmsford Diving Club

8 Liberty Speller (guest) 2004 Chelmsford Diving Club

9 Jessica Gandres (guest) 2004 Crystal Palace Diving Club

10 Daisy Hendon (guest) 2003 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

11 Livvy Perkins (guest) 2003 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

12 Ruby Stoneham (guest) 2004 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
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Timetable 
 

 Event(s) Training Competition 

1. E Girls & D Girls 12.30pm – 1.00pm 1.05pm – 1.35pm 

 Results and presentations   

    

2. C Girls 1.35pm – 2.05pm 2.10pm – 2.45pm 

 Results and presentations   

    

3. D Boys, C Boys & B+ Girls 2.45pm – 3.15pm 3.20pm – 3.55pm 

 Results and presentations   

    

 

 

Conditions 
 

Group E (8/9 years) 

Group D (10/11 years) 

Group C (12/13 years) 

Group B+ (14/16 years) 

 

Ages recorded at 31 December 2018 

 

Skill Height DD Dive No 

1. V-sit hold (5 seconds) Poolside mat 1.0 111B 

2. Forward jump piked (with a/s) Poolside 1.0 100B 

3. One- or two-bounce forward jump 

straight (E, D) 

Hurdle-step jump straight (C, B+) 

1m 1.0 100A 

4. Forward dive with tuck 1m 1.2 101C 

or Back dive with tuck   1.5 201C 

or Inward dive with tuck   1.4 401C 

5. Forward fall straight 

or Sitting tuck to pike roll 

3m 1.2 

1.2 

10A 

10C 

or Pike fall   1.0 10B 

6. Back fall straight 3m 1.4 20A 

or Back tuck roll   1.3 20C 

or Back jump straight   1.0 200A 

 

 

Entry criteria: this competition is aimed at grassroots divers. You are ineligible if you have dived 

at the England Talent Games, National Skills Finals or beyond. 

 


